L980000000427

INGRAM & INGRAM, INC.

ACCOUNTANTS P.O. BOX 1194 HOBE SOUND, FLORIDA 33475-1194

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

FEBRUARY 18, 1998

Article of Organization of:

THUNDER TOYS, L.L.C.

Filing Fees Certified Copy Registered Agent

TOTAL

\$285.00

By: Welious I Joseph

11120 S.E. FEDERAL HWY HOBE SOUND, FL 33455 (561)546-4486 FAX (546-3496

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OA APP -3 PM 3: LO

100002444091--8

-03/02/98--01083--001 ****285.00 ****285.00

Name
Availability

Document
Examinar

Updater

Updater
Verifyer

Acknowledgement



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 4, 1998

INGRAM & INGRAM, INC. P.O. BOX 1194 HOBE SOUND, FL 33475-1194

SUBJECT: THUNDER TOYS, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W98000004807

We have received your document for THUNDER TOYS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain the entity's complete mailing address.

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value and a description of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 298A00011938



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 23, 1998

INGRAM & INGRAM, INC. P.O. BOX 1194 HOBE SOUND, FL 33475-1194

SUBJECT: THUNDER TOYS, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W98000004807

We have received your document for THUNDER TOYS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The document must contain the entity's complete mailing address.

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value and a description of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Letter Number: 298A00011938

Tammi Cline Document Specialist OR APR - 3 PM 3: LO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I

The name of this Limited Liability Company is

THUNDER TOYS, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II

ADDRESS

amailing address

The principle address of this business is: 3350 S.W. Deggeller

Ct. Palm City, Florida 34990

ARTICLE III DURATION

This Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The management of the Limited Liability Company shall be vested in its members proportion to their contributions to the capital of this Limited Liability Company.

- (A) The name and address of the members are:
 - 1. Donald L. Deggeller 1762 S.W. Crane Creek Circle Palm City, Fl
 - 2. Catherine A. Deggeller 1762 S.W. Crane Creek Circle Palm City, Fl

ARTICLE V

BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal by-laws shall be vested in the Members.

ARTICLE VI AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of THUNDER TOYS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY certifies:

- the above name limited liability company has at least two members;
- 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$2,000.
- 3) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$2,000.

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.

WILLIAM T. INGRAM SR
Type or printed name of signee

98 APR - 3 PM 3: I.O

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: THUNDER TOYS, L.L.C.	-	
2.	The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: WILLIAM T. INGRAM, SR. NAME	98 APR - 3 PM 3: 40	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION
	11120 S.E. FEDERAL HIGHWAY Florida street address (P. O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		۵.
	HOBE SOUND FL 33455 CTTY, STATE AND ZIP		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Locean Tolons SIGNATURE

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent